Plug face BL 3.5
Plug face BLZ 5.00
Plug face BLZ 7.50
5/102
D i e I n t e r f a c e P a r t n e r
Connectors
of metric design
System overview
• BL 3.5/SL 3.5 (Pitch 3.5 mm)
• BLZ 5.00/SL 5.00 (Pitch 5.00 mm)
• BLZ 7.50/SL 7.50 (Pitch 7.50 mm)
The metric printed circuit board connector
system is a logical further development of

20 BL 3.5/20/90 SN OR 163873 20
21 BL 3.5/21/90 SN OR 163874 20
22 BL 3.5/22/90 SN OR 163875 20
23 BL 3.5/23/90 SN OR 163876 20
24 BL 3.5/24/90 SN OR 163877 20
BL 3.5/2 ... 24/90F
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
2 BL 3.5/2F/90F SN OR 163901 100
3 BL 3.5/3F/90F SN OR 163902 100
4 BL 3.5/4F/90F SN OR 163903 100
5 BL 3.5/5F/90F SN OR 163904 50
6 BL 3.5/6F/90F SN OR 163905 50
7 BL 3.5/7F/90F SN OR 163906 50
8 BL 3.5/8F/90F SN OR 163907 50
9 BL 3.5/9F/90F SN OR 163908 50
10 BL 3.5/10F/90F SN OR 163909 50
11 BL 3.5/11F/90F SN OR 163910 50
12 BL 3.5/12F/90F SN OR 163911 50
13 BL 3.5/13F/90F SN OR 163912 50
14 BL 3.5/14F/90F SN OR 163913 50
15 BL 3.5/15F/90F SN OR 163914 50
16 BL 3.5/16F/90F SN OR 163915 50
17 BL 3.5/17F/90F SN OR 163916 20
18 BL 3.5/18F/90F SN OR 163917 20
19 BL 3.5/19F/90F SN OR 163918 20
20 BL 3.5/20F/90F SN OR 163919 20
21 BL 3.5/21F/90F SN OR 163920 20
22 BL 3.5/22F/90F SN OR 163921 20
23 BL 3.5/23F/90F SN OR 163922 20
24 BL 3.5/24F/90F SN OR 163923 20
F version
BL 3.5/2 ... 24/90
Accessories
Coding element, floodlight indication, Mounting strip, Latch Page 5/123

tin-plated version
SLD 3.5/4 ... 48/90
90° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm*
SLD 3.5/90F pin headers
tin-plated version
SLD 3.5/4 ... 48/90F
90° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm*
Flanged version for mounting
5/110
D i e I n t e r f a c e P a r t n e r
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90 3.2SN OR 164209 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90 3.2SN OR 164210 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/90 3.2SN OR 164211 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/90 3.2SN OR 164212 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/90 3.2SN OR 164213 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/90 3.2SN OR 164214 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/90 3.2SN OR 164215 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/90 3.2SN OR 164216 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/90 3.2SN OR 164217 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/90 3.2SN OR 164218 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/90 3.2SN OR 164219 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/90 3.2SN OR 164220 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90 4.5SN OR 164250 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90 4.5SN OR 164251 50

SLD 3.5 V/90 pin headers
tin-plated version
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90
90° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm
SLD 3.5 V/90G pin headers
tin-plated version
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90G
90° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm
Closed end version
90° solder version, pin length 4.5 mm
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90G 3.2SN OR 164224 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90G 3.2SN OR 164225 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/90G 3.2SN OR 164226 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/90G 3.2SN OR 164227 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/90G 3.2SN OR 164228 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/90G 3.2SN OR 164229 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/90G 3.2SN OR 164230 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/90G 3.2SN OR 164231 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/90G 3.2SN OR 164232 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/90G 3.2SN OR 164233 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/90G 3.2SN OR 164234 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/90G 3.2SN OR 164235 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90G
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90G 4.5SN OR 164274 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90G 4.5SN OR 164275 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/90G 4.5SN OR 164276 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/90G 4.5SN OR 164277 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/90G 4.5SN OR 164278 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/90G 4.5SN OR 164279 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/90G 4.5SN OR 164280 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/90G 4.5SN OR 164281 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/90G 4.5SN OR 164282 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/90G 4.5SN OR 164283 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/90G 4.5SN OR 164284 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/90G 4.5SN OR 164285 10
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90F 3.2SN OR 164237 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90F 3.2SN OR 164238 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/90F 3.2SN OR 164239 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/90F 3.2SN OR 164240 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/90F 3.2SN OR 164241 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/90F 3.2SN OR 164242 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/90F 3.2SN OR 164243 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/90F 3.2SN OR 164244 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/90F 3.2SN OR 164245 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/90F 3.2SN OR 164246 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/90F 3.2SN OR 164247 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/90F 3.2SN OR 164248 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90F
No. poles Type Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/90F 4.5SN OR 164298 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/90F 4.5SN OR 164299 50

tin-plated version
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/90F
90° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm
Flanged version for mounting
Accessories
Coding element, floodlight indication, fixing strip, lock Page 5/123
Processing tool, fixing screws, strain relief Page 5/124
5
5/111
D i e I n t e r f a c e P a r t n e r
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180 3.2SN OR 164098 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180 3.2SN OR 164099 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/180 3.2SN OR 164100 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/180 3.2SN OR 164101 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/180 3.2SN OR 164102 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/180 3.2SN OR 164103 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/180 3.2SN OR 164104 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/180 3.2SN OR 164105 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/180 3.2SN OR 164106 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/180 3.2SN OR 164107 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/180 3.2SN OR 164108 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/180 3.2SN OR 164109 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/180
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180 4.5SN OR 164137 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180 4.5SN OR 164138 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/180 4.5SN OR 164139 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/180 4.5SN OR 164140 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/180 4.5SN OR 164141 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/180 4.5SN OR 164142 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/180 4.5SN OR 164143 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/180 4.5SN OR 164144 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/180 4.5SN OR 164145 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/180 4.5SN OR 164146 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/180 4.5SN OR 164147 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/180 4.5SN OR 164148 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/180F
180° solder version, pin length 3.2 mm
Flanged version for mounting
180° solder version, pin length 4.5 mm
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180G 3.2SN OR 164111 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180G 3.2SN OR 164112 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/180G 3.2SN OR 164113 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/180G 3.2SN OR 164114 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/180G 3.2SN OR 164115 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/180G 3.2SN OR 164116 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/180G 3.2SN OR 164117 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/180G 3.2SN OR 164118 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/180G 3.2SN OR 164119 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/180G 3.2SN OR 164120 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/180G 3.2SN OR 164121 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/180G 3.2SN OR 164122 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/180G
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180G 4.5SN OR 164161 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180G 4.5SN OR 164162 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/180G 4.5SN OR 164163 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/180G 4.5SN OR 164164 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/180G 4.5SN OR 164165 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/180G 4.5SN OR 164166 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/180G 4.5SN OR 164167 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/180G 4.5SN OR 164168 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/180G 4.5SN OR 164169 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/180G 4.5SN OR 164170 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/180G 4.5SN OR 164171 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/180G 4.5SN OR 164172 10
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180F 3.2SN OR 164124 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180F 3.2SN OR 164125 50
12 SLD 3.5 V/12/180F 3.2SN OR 164126 50
16 SLD 3.5 V/16/180F 3.2SN OR 164127 20
20 SLD 3.5 V/20/180F 3.2SN OR 164128 20
24 SLD 3.5 V/24/180F 3.2SN OR 164129 10
28 SLD 3.5 V/28/180F 3.2SN OR 164130 10
32 SLD 3.5 V/32/180F 3.2SN OR 164131 10
36 SLD 3.5 V/36/180F 3.2SN OR 164132 10
40 SLD 3.5 V/40/180F 3.2SN OR 164133 10
44 SLD 3.5 V/44/180F 3.2SN OR 164134 10
48 SLD 3.5 V/48/180F 3.2SN OR 164135 10
SLD 3.5 V/4 ... 48/180F
No. polesType Cat. No. Qty.
4 SLD 3.5 V/4/180F 4.5SN OR 164185 50
8 SLD 3.5 V/8/180F 4.5SN OR 164186 50